THOMSON REUTERS Order Form

Contact your representative susan.lohse@thomsonreuters.com with any questions. Thank you.

Order 1D: 803002

Subscriber Information I

Account Address: Shipping Address: Billing Address:

Account #: 1000592480 Account #: 1000592480 Account #: 1000592480
TULSA COUNTY DISTRICT TULSA COUNTY DISTRICT TULSA COUNTY DISTRICT
ATTORNEY ATTORNEY ATTORNEY

500 S DENVER AVE STE 800 500 S DENVER AVE STE 800 500 S DENVER AVE STE 800
TULSA, OK 74103 TULSA, OK 74103 TULSA. OK 74103

us UsS us

9185965000 9185963000 9185965000

This Order Form s a legal document between West Publishing Corparation and Subscriber. West Publishing Corporation also means “West”, “we" or “our”
and Subscriber means “you”, “my” or “I".

Online/Practice Solutions/Software and Print/ProView eBooks Programs |

Online/Practice Solutions/Software
Minimum
P 2 Progr: Monthl
Sve Mat # Product IQty Unit rogr:lm rogram List Other e Term TermandIncrease
Details Cage Charges
(Months)
41940164] Government Collection (Westlaw 401 Atty] Exception| 5452101 $1.284.001 36.137%{ $820.00 12
PRO™) (Banded) (s) | Approved
See Attachment for Select Product
details

I Minimum Terms I

Monthly Charges begin on the date West Publishing Corporation (“West, “w e” or "our”) processes your order and continue for the number of complete
calendar months listed in the Minimum Term column above. Based on above terms listed you agree to the length and year over year increases.

During my subscription terms, | am also responsible for all Excluded Charges. Excluded Charges are charges for accessing Westlaw data or a Practice
Solutions service that is not included in your subscription. Excluded Charges may change after 30 days written or online notice.

| Post Minimum Terms I

For Online/Practice Solutions/Software: Your subscription will change to a month-to-month status at the end of the Minimum Term, and your applicable
Monthly Charges will be billed at up to the then current retail rate. Thereafter, we may modify the Monthly Charges after at least 30 days notice. Either of us
may cancel the month-to-month subscription by sending at least 30 days written notice. Send your notice of cancellation to Customer Service, 610
Opperman Drive, P.O. Box 64833, Eagan MN 55123-1803.

Order charges for print/eBook products not on subscription: N/A

Initial order charges for print/eBooks products with updates billed upon shipment: N/A

Monthly Charges for Products under 12 month Minimum Term: $820.00
Estimated total Monthly Charges for the initial 12 months: $820.00

Totals above do not reflect applicable taxes and transportation charges or updates billed upon shipment. Please see the Miscellaneous section below for
details.



These Monthly Charges show the first year's Monthly Charges (and are combined if multiple products are ordered) with the same contract term and are
subject to increase per the terms of this agreement.

Miscellaneous I

Charges, Payments Taxes. You agree to pay all charges in full within 30 days of the date of invoice. You are responsible for any applicable sales, use,
value added tax (VAT), etc. unless you are tax exempt. If you are a non-government subscriber and fail to pay your invoiced charges, you are responsible
for collection costs including attorneys' fees.

Credit Verification. If you are applying for credit as an individual, we may request a consumer credit report to determine your creditworthiness. If we
obtain a consumer credit report, you may request the name, address and telephone number of the agency that supplied the credit report. If you are applying
for credit on behalf of a business, we may request a current business financial statement from you to consider your request.

Auto Charge Credit Card/Electronic Funds Transfer Election Payment Terms. You may authorize us to automatically charge a credit card or debit
and electronic fund transfer to pay charges due. Contact Customer Service at 1-800-328-4880 for authorization procedures. If you are authorizing, as part
of this order, or have already authorized us to bill a credit card or debit card or make electronic fund transfer for West subscriptions on an ongoing basis,
no further action is needed.

Returns and Refunds. You may return a print or CD-ROM/DVD product to us within 45 days of the original shipment date if you are not completely
satisfied. Different policies apply to print products you receive as part of a program such as Assured Print Pricing, Library Savings Plan, West Complete,
Library Maintenance Agreements, ePack and WestPack. Westlaw, CLEAR, Monitor Suite, ProView eBook, Software, West LegalEdcenter, Practice
Solutions, TREWS and Serengeti charges are not refundable. Please see http:/static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/returns-refunds.pdf or
contact Customer Service at 1-800-328-4880 for additional details regarding our policies on returns and refunds.

Applicable Law. This Order Form will be interpreted under Minnesota state law. Any claim by one of us may be brought in the state or federal courts in
Minnesota. If you are a state or local governmental entity, your state’s law will apply and any claim may be brought in the state or federal courts located in
your state. If you are a United States Federal Government customer, United States federal law will apply and any claim may be brought in any federal court.

The General Terms and Conditions, apply to all products ordered, except print and is located at
http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/general-terms-conditions.pdf. The General Terms and Conditions for Federal Subscribers, is located at
http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/federal-general-terms-conditions.pdf. In the event of a conflict between the General Terms and
Conditions and this Order Form, the terms of this Order Form control. This Order Form is subject to our approval.

Product Specific Terms. The following products have specific terms which are incorporated by reference and made part of this Order Form if they
apply to your order. They can be found at http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/product-specific-terms.pdf. If the product is not part of your
order, the product specific terms do not apply. If there is a conflict between product specific terms and the Order Form, the product specific terms control.

CD-ROm Products/DVD Products /li&gt;
Contract Express

Hosted Practice Solutions
ProView eBooks

Time and Billing

West km software

West LegalEdcenter

Westlaw Doc &amp; Form Builder
Westlaw Paralegal

Westlaw Patron Access

Campus Research

ProView eBooks

Excluded Charges. If you access Westlaw data or Practice Solutions services that are not included in your subscription you will be charged our then-
current rate. Excluded Charges will be invoiced and due with your next payment. For your reference, the current Excluded Charges schedules are located
at http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/agreement/schedule-a-westlaw.pdf and
http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/agreement/schedule-a-concourse-firm-central-caselogistix.pdf. Excluded Charges may change after
30 days written or online notice.

The General Terms and Conditions, apply to all products ordered, except print and is located at
http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/general-terms-conditions.pdf. The General Terms and Conditions for Federal Subscribers, is located at
http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/federal-general-terms-conditions.pdf. In the event of a conflict between the General Terms and
Conditions and this Order Form, the terms of this Order Form control. This Order Form is subject to our approval.

Banded Products Subscriptions The number of attorneys (partners, shareholders, associates, contract or staff attorneys, of counsel, and the like),



corporate users, personnel or full-time-equivalent students for the banded products you ordered appear in the Quantity column above. Our pricing for
banded products is made in reliance upon that number. If we learn that the actual number is greater, we reserve the right to increase your charges as

applicable. Law firm and government subscribers of banded products will receive one (1) password for each attorney and an equal number of passwords
for non-attorneys.

Product Specific Terms. The following products have specific terms which are incorporated by reference and made part of this Order Form if they
apply to your order. They can be found at http://static.legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.com/static/product-specific-terms.pdf. If the product is not part of your
order, the product specific terms do not apply. If there is a conflict between product specific terms and the Order Form, the product specific terms control.

CD-ROm Products/DVD Products /li&gt;
Contract Express

Hosted Practice Solutions
ProView eBooks

Time and Billing

o Westkm software

West LegalEdcenter

Westlaw Doc &amp; Form Builder
Westlaw Paralegal

Westlaw Patron Access

Campus Research

ProView eBooks

For questions regarding this order, please contact West Customer Service at 1-800-328-4880.

Signature for Order ID: 803002

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| have read all pages and attachments to this Order Form and | accept the terms on behalf of Subscriber. | warrant that | am authorized
to sign this Order Form on behalf of Subscriber.

Slgnaturé c;f)-\uthorlzed Representatlve for order Title

Prlnted Name Date

AUTHORIZED WEPR TIV, 016 West, a Thomsogn Reuters business. All rights reserved.

Signature: V/3) L %

Printed Name: ___ ( sboc < fo Lol stz

Title: %ﬂﬁ/fu- Loreso P
22 == ),

Date: (7 = s

Attachment

Contact your representative susan.lohse@thomsonreuters.com with any questions. Thank you.

THOMSON REUTERS

Order ID: 803002

Payment and Shipping Information

Additional Information

Payment Method: Created By: 0001621
Payment Method: WestAccount Order Source: 27
Account Number: 1000592480 Revenue Channel: 01

Order Date: 6/21/2016 3:43:36 PM
P.O. Number:

Shipping Information: Additional Data B: 40
Shipping Method: Ground Shipping - U.S. Only



I Product and User Details I
| Banded Products for all users below I

i4|‘)40|64 Government Collection (Westlaw PRO™) (Banded)

I User I Position | Email |
Heather Anderson Non-Attorney
John Brasher Attorney
Tara Britt Attorney
Andrea Brown Attorney abrown@tulsacounty.org
Nick Codding Attorney ncodding@tulsacounty.org
Stephanie Collingwood Attorney scollingwood@tulsacounty.org
Julie Doss Attorney
Kenneth Elmore Attorney kelmore@tulsacounty.org
Kyle Felty Attorney kfelty@tulsacounty.org
Benjamin Fu Attorney
Kevin Gray Attorney kgray@tulsacounty.org
Larisa Grecu Attorney
Katy Hamstra Attorney khamstra@tulsacounty.org
Sean Hill Attorney shill@tulsacounty.org
Alisa Hopkins Attorney ahopkins@tulsacounty.org
Michael Hughes Attorney mhughes@tulsacounty.org
Stephanie Jacoby Attorney sjacoby@tulsacounty.org
Becky Johnson Attorney becky.johnson@tulsacounty.org
Eric Jordan Attorney ejordan@tulsacounty.org
Michelle Keely Attorney
Matthew S Kehoe Attorney mkehoe@tulsacounty.org
Mary Knopp Attorney mknopp@tulsacounty.org
Katie Koljack Attorney
Alan Leizear Attorney aleizear@tulsacounty.org
Natalie Leone Attorney nleone@tulsacounty.org
Kristin Littlefield Attorney klittlefield@tulsacounty.org
Sarah McAmis Attorney smcamis@tulsacounty.org
Timothy Michaels-Johnson Attorney tmichaels-johnson@tulsacounty.org
Brett Mize Attorney bmize@tulsacounty.org
Mark Morgan Attorney mmorgan@tulsacounty.org
Cynthia Parker Attorney cparker@tulsacounty.org
James Pfeffer Attorney
Jenny Proehl-Day Attorney Jproehl-day@tulsacounty.org
Reagan Reininger Attorney rreininger@tulsacounty.org
Sadie Richards Attorney sadie.richards@tulsacounty.org
Tom Sawyer Attorney tsawyer@tulsacounty.org
Amanda Self Attorney aself@tulsacounty.org
Isaac Shields Attorney ishields@tulsacounty.org
Joshua Simpson Attorney jsimpson@tulsacounty.org

Haley Sperry Attorney hsperry@tulsacounty.org



Meredith Stanton Attorney mstanton@tulsacounty.org

Zachary Stuart Attorney zstuart@tulsacounty.org

Matthew Warren Attorney matthew.warren@tulsacounty.org
Sean Waters Attorney swaters@tulsacounty.org

Tammy Westcott Attorney

brandy o'brian Attorney bobrian@tulsacounty.org

amber sweet Attorney asweet@tulsacounty.org

tanya wilson Attorney twilson@tulsacounty.org

I CustomPro Product Details I

| Material ID|| Description |
40982349 Primary Law with KeyCite®: All — Oklahoma (WestlawNext™)
41977094 Govt Plt - Oklahoma Core (Westlaw™ PRQO)

Lapse Subscriptions I

Active Subscriptions to Lapse Contract Number Material ID
GOVERNMENT SELECT ON WESTLAW 0119090562 40988679
OK FEDERAL ESSENTIAL SOLO ON WESTLAW 0119090568 40973921
OK PRIMARY LAW WITH KEYCITE ALL ON WESTLAW 0119090563 40973743

l Order Contact Information I

First Name Last Name Email Address Contact Description Contact Number
Anita Clark aclark@tulsacounty.org Order Confirmation Contact 28
Anita Clark aclark@tulsacounty.org Primary Password Contact 24

l Office Use Only I

Exception Approval Code:E409079

Worksheet Custom Pro:https://ordermation.west.thomson.com/esigs/of.aspx?
pordergroupid=53fac0b18c69467f9a0a9cbfe8f41690&pfv=true

OF Ver:https://ordermation.west.thomson.com/esigs/ofversion.aspx?
pfv=true&ordergroupid=c12ba3beb4dd49c2b3d0ef58f076ad6e&isofview=yes




